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Lisa McNorton 
McNorton Fox PLLC 
4400 E Broadway Blvd Ste 602 
Tucson, AZ 85711-3554 
520-327-3122 
lisa@mcnortonfoxlaw.com 
Chair 2024-2025 
 
Jennifer G Gadow 
Stillman Smith & Gadow PC 
2201 E Camelback Rd Ste 650 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3457 
602-955-1515 
JGadow@SSGFamilyLaw.com 
Chair Elect 2024-2025 
 
Jennifer A Manzi 
Karp & Weiss PC 
3060 N Swan Rd 
Tucson, AZ 85712-1225 
520-325-4200 
jmanzi@karpweiss.com 
Vice Chair 2024-2025 
 
Julie A LaBenz 
LaBenz Law PLLC 
PO Box 20405 
Sedona, AZ 86341-0405 
928-284-0909 
julie@julielabenz.com 
Secretary 2024-2025 
 
Kiilu  Davis 
kdlaw P.C. 
8370 E Via de Ventura 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258-3179 
480-275-5655 
kiilu@kdlaw.org 
Budget Officer 2024-2025 
 

Nicole Siqueiros-Stoutner 
Sheldon-Siqueiros-Stoutner 
11111 N Scottsdale Rd Ste 245 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254-6737 
480-531-1740 
stoutner@sheldonstoutner.com 
Immediate Past Chair 2024-2025 
 
Rebecca Sharee Assini 
Assini & Associates PLLC 
1642 W Ina Rd 
Tucson, AZ 85704-1929 
520-742-0036 
beckyassini@hotmail.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
Laura C Belleau 
Karp & Weiss PC 
3060 N Swan Rd 
Tucson, AZ 85712-1225 
520-325-4200 
lbelleau@karpweiss.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
William D Bishop 
Bishop Del Vecchio & Beeks Law Office PC 
8747 S Priest Dr Ste 102 
Tempe, AZ 85284-1916 
480-893-6270 
inquiries@bishoplawoffice.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
Nicholas James Brown 
The Cavanagh Law Firm PA 
1850 N Central Ave Ste 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4565 
602-322-4008 
nbrown@cavanaghlaw.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
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Aleshia Politsky Fessel 
Community Legal Services 
305 S 2nd Ave 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-2402 
602-258-3434 
afessel@clsaz.org 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
David N Horowitz 
Warner Angle Hallam Jackson & Formanek 
2555 E Camelback Rd Ste 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9267 
602-285-4510 
dhorowitz@warnerangle.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
Norma C Izzo 
Spencer Fane LLP 
2415 E Camelback Rd Ste 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9298 
602-333-5483 
norma@spencerfane.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
 
Annalisa Moore Masunas 
Moore Masunas & Moore PLLC 
135 S Stratford Dr 
Tucson, AZ 85716-0001 
520-318-0001 
annalisa@mmmattorneys.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
Jennika Nydia McKusick 
Jeffrey G Pollitt PC 
2425 E Camelback Rd Ste 1075 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-4260 
602-852-5577 
jennika@complexdivorcelaw.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
 

Mitchell  Reichman 
Jaburg & Wilk PC 
1850 N Central Ave Fl 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
602-248-1000 
mxr@jaburgwilk.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
 
Annie Marie Rolfe 
Rolfe Family Law PLLC 
2500 N Tucson Blvd Ste 120 
Tucson, AZ 85716-2463 
520-209-2550 
arolfe@rolfefamilylaw.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
Samuel E Vederman 
Vederman Law Office PLLC 
PO Box 2850 
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86405-2850 
928-505-0505 
law@vedermanlaw.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
Claudia D Work 
Scottsdale Family Law PLLC. 
6501 E Greenway Pkwy # 103-631 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254-2025 
602-279-1900 
claudia.work@ScottsdaleFamilyLaw.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
Michael James Wozniak 
Aspey Watkins and Diesel PLLC 
123 N San Francisco St Ste 300 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001-5291 
928-774-1478 
mwozniak@awdlaw.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
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Kaytlyn Yrun-Duffy 
Hinderaker & Yrun-Duffy PLC 
2525 E Broadway Blvd Ste 203 
Tucson, AZ 85716-5398 
520-399-6500 
Kayt@hydfamilylaw.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
Aurora Marie Walker 
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
1850 N Central Ave Ste 1400 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4568 
801-828-8373 
aurora.m.walker@outlook.com 
Young Lawyer Representative 2024-2026 
 
Hon. Bruce R Cohen 
Maricopa County Superior Court 
175 W Madison St Fl 13 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-2116 
602-372-0686 
bruce.cohen@JBAZMC.maricopa.gov 
Associate Member (non-voting) 2024-2025 
 
Hon. Ronda R Fisk 
Maricopa County Superior Court 
201 W Jefferson St 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-2203 
602-372-1011 
ronda.fisk@jbazmc.maricopa.gov 
Associate Member (non-voting) 2024-2025 
 
Hon. Melinda K Hardy 
Navajo County Superior Court Judge Div. 2 
PO Box 668 
Holbrook, AZ 86025-0668 
928-524-4217 
me@melindahardy.com 
Associate Member (non-voting) 2024-2025 
 

Hon. Eliza Beth Johnson 
Yuma County Superior Court 
250 W 2nd St Ste E 
Yuma, AZ 85364-2226 
928-817-4033 
eljohnson@courts.az.gov 
Associate Member (non-voting) 2024-2025 
 
 


